504620252 10/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4666967 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAICHI SHIRONO	09/19/2013
NORITSUGU ITO	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15799291		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EILEEN F. HYDE

SIGNATURE: /Eileen F. Hyde/

DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2625Cont_2771#page1.tif

PATENT 504620252 REEL: 043995 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Taichi SHIRONO	(5)	
•	Insert	(2)	Noritsugu ITO	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		•	
	.,	(4)			
		ν.,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations p to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set ov	oaid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA	
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya,	Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention non-provisional, divisional, continuation,	the entire right, title and interest for the United States n, and in all applications for patent including any and substitute, and reissue application(s), and all L artificates that may be granted on the invention known a	all provisional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification (11)	(11)	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A	LIQUID CARTRIDGE AND A LIQUID CARTRII)GE
	of Invention such as Title, Case		FOR RECYCLING		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 0763	76.2625)
				cuted an application for patent in the United States of A	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Sep. 10	7,2013	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	•	/040 , 708 2013	
patents applicati Assigne claims c reexami States r right to herewith	lons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation or the in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervisional of a validation a grant of a validation at the undersigned resulting from said appression of the Intervision of the Undersigned the Intervision of the Undersigned from Said appression of the Undersigned	and a deer deer divis le in o deer di agre ernatio deernatio deern	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to ex necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in cor on thereof, or any patent or reissue applicationing evidence and going forward with si e(s) to execute all papers and document nal Convention for Protection of Industrial I e(s) to perform all affirmative acts whice ed States patent to the Assignee. (by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commit on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of nerein assigned, and that he has (they have grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLF	s and perform any act which may be necessary in o	polications and concerning any perate with the connection with the by relssue or ts of the United (they have) full tents in conflict ontification which
			uted by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. 19	, 21	Name of Inventor	Talch; SHIRONO Talchi SHIRONO	_ (SEAL)
Date	Sep. 19	, 2	/3 Name of Inventor _	horitsugu To	_ (SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/31/2017

PATENT

_____ (SEAL)

REEL: 043995 FRAME: 0371